
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 30 OCT 2024

R1 30 Oct 2024 | Marseille-Borely | DE RATONNEAU NURSERY HANDICAP
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 235364
	 2	 45254
	 3	 944771
	 4	 340
	 5	 228455
	 6	 946461
	 7	 85
	 8	 86823
	 9	 53763
	10	 906365

PASTISSE (FR)
WINNE CHOPE (FR)
TERREMANA (FR)
ELUSIVE BELARDO (FR)
SIGNORIA PIAZZA (IRE)
LILAROSE (FR)
MAGIC ALYSIA (FR)
MAKING WAVES (FR)
CALA BONITA (FR)
TAGA (FR)

59
58.5
58
57
54.5
54
54
53.5
53
51.5

1
7
10
8
6
4
2
3
5
9

M BARZALONA
H BESNIER
C PACAUT  1.5 
A ORANI
M GRANDIN
M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
M BRUNELLI  2 

M GERMAIN  1.5 
A CRASTUS

P COTTIER
K TAVARES
C ESCUDER
J ANDREU
L PROIETTI
R CHOTARD
S BROGI
M M S-LACAILLE
P MONFORT
N PERRET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�2�-2-2
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-1

$36,035
$8,400
$8,235
$5,000
$12,913
$8,983
$0
$4,522
$4,761
$2,087

	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PASTISSE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: $36,035
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Phoceene (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*2.5	Honey Star	 1:20.33		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*2.8	Stupor Mundi	 1:38.42		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:43.09		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 6	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 55.5	 $11	 Tipinso	 1:37.50		  ...... 20½............................ Toulouse
4 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:13.31		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely

2 WINNE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,400
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Tulipe rouge (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing/a Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $3.8	 Kendja	 1:28.55		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:44.09		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $7	 Gora Erreala	 1:46.75		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3.3	Aivlis	 2:12.95		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 9	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $7	 Rawiya	 1:39.90		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse

3 TERREMANA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,235
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manatee (UK) Dam: Terre saonoise (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (18 Days)
Owner: H Rousseau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Reux	 1:11.42		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Sardaigne	 1:10.79		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Rett Angel	 1:28.93		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
7 of 12	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $11	 Ready To Go	 1:28.86		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $5.5	 Bohemos	 2:12.98		  ........... 2.................... Pont De Vivaux

4 ELUSIVE BELARDO (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,000
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Elusive pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 M Waldhauser	 56	 $51	 Miss Lacouma	 1:26.39		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
4 of 13	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $3	 Silgreypit	 1:41.95		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
98 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 56.5	 $4.5	 Smile For Me	 1:29.50		  ......... 33.................... Pont De Vivaux

MARSEILLE-BORELY | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 30 OCT 2024

5 SIGNORIA PIAZZA (IRE) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,913
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Magic florence (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Duquaire/mme J Proietti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $6	 Lady Of Andros	 1:14.89		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $*4	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $17	 Pelinia	 1:42.53		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy
5 of 12	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $15	 Merano	 1:42.80		  ......... 16.................................Vichy
5 of 5	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 54	 $34	 Starnberg	 1:57.21		  ........ 8½...............Salon-De-Provence

6 LILAROSE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,983
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo red-roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Lilas mauve (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Jp Delaporte/h Monier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $7.5	 Rett Angel	 1:25.74		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $6.5	 Addiction Gagnante	 1:25.42		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $8.5	 Slava Oukraini	 1:28.30		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 7	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $9.5	 Young And Proud	 1:52.05		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $3.8	 Eggleston	 1:53.20		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie

7 MAGIC ALYSIA (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Mayyatello (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Mekouche	 56.5	 $19	 Holy Wooded	 1:43.10		  ...... 12¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Mission Gamma	 1:57.22		  ...... 16¼................. La Teste de Buch

8 MAKING WAVES (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,522
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Cheam ksah (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Folacci/g Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Reux	 1:11.42		  ...... 11½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 By Sensation	 1:07.38		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 12	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $17	 Young And Proud	 1:41.37		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 51.5	 $4	 Louis Deux	 1:56.69		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 10	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $5	 Bombonera	 1:51.30		  ........ 1¼...............Salon-De-Provence

9 CALA BONITA (FR) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,761
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Got storm (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $8.5	 Addiction Gagnante	 1:25.42		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 10	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $4.5	 Rett Angel	 1:38.30		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 7	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 53.5	 $5.5	 Awj	 1:13.50		  ......... 14...................................Dax
6 of 12	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $6.5	 Ready To Go	 1:28.86		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $5	 Terremana	 2:12.98		  ........ 3½.................... Pont De Vivaux

10 TAGA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,087
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Itri (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $17	 Lady Vitesse	 1:26.46		  ...... 12¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 9	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 57	 $21	 Sissi Imperatrice	 1:13.90		  ........... 5...................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 12	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 53	 $23	 Young And Proud	 1:41.37		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
6 of 13	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $21	 Silgreypit	 1:41.95		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
5 of 10	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 56	 $17	 Bombonera	 1:51.30		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 30 OCT 2024

R2 30 Oct 2024 | Marseille-Borely | DE MONTMAJOUR STAKES
Distance: 2600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 925512
	 2	 1557
	 3	 444163
	 4	 611800
	 5	 524275
	 6	 233264

HASTA LA VISTA (FR)
MISS PARANO (FR)
TERRE BLANCHE (FR)
ROSE D’ETE (IRE)
SISTERLAND (FR)
COUPE D’EUROPE (FR)

59
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
54.5

5
2
1
3
6
4

M VELON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
H BESNIER
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
A ORANI

J GAUVIN
M M S-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
J ANDREU
P COTTIER
N PERRET

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-2
	13-�3�-1-2
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-2-2

$18,620
$10,761
$36,703
$40,764
$10,452
$14,288

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 HASTA LA VISTA (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,620
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Vista (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Jp Zaoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 58	 $26	 Miss Parano	 2:32.76		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $17	 Magical Hope	 2:23.31		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $9.5	 Full Of Hope	 2:13.98		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $9.5	 Edestriav	 2:13.40		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 09Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59	 $3.5	 Almanabaa	 2:54.43		  .......... ½.................... Pont De Vivaux

2 MISS PARANO (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,761
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Last cast (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (163 Days)
Owner: Mat  Daguzan-Garros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 54.5	 $15	 Hasta La Vista	 2:32.76		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 7	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $34	 Francaise	 2:01.80		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
5 of 6	 05Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $15	 Havrianka	 2:35.00		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
7 of 11	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 63	 $11	 Eugene Smith	 2:05.60		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse

3 TERRE BLANCHE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $36,703
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Sacree nana (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/07/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Treize	 2:10.80		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $13	 Beautifull Risk	 2:32.28		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
1 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $5.5	 Vino	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
6 of 9	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $3.5	 Magic Thunder	 2:44.78		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 09Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $5.5	 Almanabaa	 2:54.43		  .......... ½.................... Pont De Vivaux

4 ROSE D’ETE (IRE) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 13-3-1-2 Prize Money: $40,764
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 5-2-1-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lastroseofsummer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (152 Days)
Owner: Jpj Dubois/jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $--	 Il Capo	 2:47.01		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 5	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:56.07		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $17	 Start Of Day	 2:08.14		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
12 of 16	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $19	 O’wood	 2:03.87		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
10 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 60.5	 $8	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........ 8½.................... Pont De Vivaux
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5 SISTERLAND (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,452
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: South sister (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $9.5	 Bruant	 1:56.59		  ......... hd...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 10	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Ride The Skies	 1:48.90		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $3.8	 Noble Breath	 2:25.24		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 11	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Agualeto	 2:01.31		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $5	 Yakamoun	 2:06.10		  ........ 2¼...............Salon-De-Provence

6 COUPE D’EUROPE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: $14,288
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Zaniah	 2:09.87		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 5	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*2.5	Sokna	 2:02.52		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Kovel	 2:03.93		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.92		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 8	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $6	 Ma Mome	 1:39.85		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
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R3 30 Oct 2024 | Marseille-Borely | DE MANOSQUE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 235312
	 2	 222284
	 3	 841400
	 4	 362119
	 5	 442443
	 6	 130206
	 7	 47761
	 8	 071954
	 9	 960260

ALBINE (FR)
SOKNA (FR)
KIND OF STAR (FR)
SARALUCA (IRE)
SKIMBLESHANKS (FR)
INSTANTANEMENT (FR)
KYLOA (FR)
CARLSTON (FR)
HASHTAG JOA (FR)

60
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
52.5

9
3
2
6
4
1
5
7
8

A ORANI
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
A CRASTUS
C PACAUT  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1 

N PERRET
C ESCUDER
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
J ANDREU
N PERRET
C ESCUDER
M PLANARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
F
G
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�1�-3-3
	16-�2�-5-0
	19-�1�-1-4
	 7-�2�-1-2
	20-�2�-2-3
	12-�2�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-2-2

$29,603
$44,991
$33,870
$24,828
$36,224
$28,522
$10,120
$12,357
$36,379

	3-�0�-2-1
	6-�0�-4-0
	9-�1�-0-4
	6-�2�-1-2
	9-�1�-1-2
	7-�2�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ALBINE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-3-3 Prize Money: $29,603
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Encore merci (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 7-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-1 Last Win: 23/08/24 (68 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Clash Of Currents	 1:47.73		  ........Lnk................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 9	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 60.5	 $--	 Delphine	 1:50.70		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $8	 O’wood	 2:07.33		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	12]	 A Orani	 60	 $6	 Ma Mome	 1:38.52		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $*3.8	Yakamoun	 2:06.10		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence

2 SOKNA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-5-0 Prize Money: $44,991
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-4-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Metal rocket (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (178 Days)
Owner: A Dridi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 60	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.92		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $8.5	 O’wood	 2:07.33		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $*5	 Kind Of Star	 2:07.21		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
8 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $*4.3	Albine	 1:38.52		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $8	 Yakamoun	 2:06.10		  ........... 2...............Salon-De-Provence

3 KIND OF STAR (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-1-4 Prize Money: $33,870
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-4
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Nobina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 07/08/24 (84 Days)
Owner: D Mordenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $11	 O’wood	 2:07.33		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
1 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $7	 Sokna	 2:07.21		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
4 of 16	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $34	 O’wood	 2:03.87		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $8	 Starzo Fal	 1:50.72		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $26	 Nobleman	 1:53.83		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly

4 SARALUCA (IRE) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: $24,828
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Euroceleb (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/07/24 (106 Days)
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 52.5	 $--	 Clash Of Currents	 1:47.73		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Dalkava	 2:06.33		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 27Jun24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 55	 $*3.8	Rio	 1:58.00		  .......... ½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 A Orani	 59	 $4.5	 Tote Bag	 2:06.90		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
9 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 61	 $5.5	 Kind Of Star	 2:07.21		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
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5 SKIMBLESHANKS (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: $36,224
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Red confiture (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Mineo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 Rose D’ete	 2:47.01		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 59	 $6	 Instantanement	 2:03.05		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 8	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.92		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 13	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $9.5	 Glory Wood	 2:12.28		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $*4	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........ 2¾.................... Pont De Vivaux

6 INSTANTANEMENT (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: $28,522
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (163 Days)
Owner: H Boudouaia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.92		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $6	 O’wood	 2:07.33		  ......... 10.................................Vichy
2 of 14	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59	 $10	 Alphabia	 1:51.55		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 14	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $34	 Waldora	 1:55.73		  ...... 17¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $9.5	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........ 4½.................... Pont De Vivaux

7 KYLOA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,120
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56	 $4	 Partir	 1:37.88		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 12	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Fine Anyway	 2:04.35		  ...... 10¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $9	 Gerbera	 1:28.82		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 M Germain	 55.5	 $--	 Baignade	 1:45.98		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $15	 Sweet Dreams	 2:12.21		  .......... ¾.................... Pont De Vivaux

8 CARLSTON (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,357
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amadea (GER) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (113 Days)
Owner: L Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $26	 Santao	 2:41.50		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
1 of 14	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $15	 Forceight	 1:52.20		  ........... 3...................... Aix-Les-Bains
9 of 14	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 53.5	 $17	 Star Of The Night	 1:51.20		  ........ 4¾...............................Dieppe
5 of 13	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $9.5	 Glory Wood	 2:12.28		  ........ 9¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $23	 Villa Des Arts	 2:18.75		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau

9 HASHTAG JOA (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: $36,379
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.0) WT: 52.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Hazita (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/23 (502 Days)
Owner: A Pavesi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $8.5	 Pepete	 1:41.69		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
11 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $29	 Gracella	 1:39.27		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 55	 $7.5	 Black Gangster	 2:04.51		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $4.5	 Parva Scurra	 2:09.26		  ......... 10...............Salon-De-Provence
11 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $15	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ......... 11.................... Pont De Vivaux


